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Example for p93791@FP3

Group 1 - Core 6 . 5

Group 2 |

Group 3

Group 4

Group 5

L Test time [cycles] sl

Floorplan 3
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P93791, FP3

| TR Opt. TA E[JFH%MH;#SF?E]
10 |3,127,430 (31.{1}.{2}.{2}.{2} 00:00:00
20 |1,552,210 (73 .{1}.{5}.{4}.{3} 00:00:06
30 |1,013,860 {41,{6}.{9}.{6}.{5) 00:00:45
40 | 742,193 {7}.48}.{2,8.{9}.{6} 00:03:04
50 | 598,052 | {2,16}{1}{2,13},{9} {7} 00:42:44
60 | 492,300 | {2,9}.{4,12}.{3.8}.{4,9}.{3,6} |  06:24:07
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(VSB: variable  (CP: character
shaped beam) projection)




" S
—RERERE

EB source

- 1st shaping
aperture

I Character selecting
deflector

D BN /] /<«<——— CPaperture
L L L ] / —— Character

Q <— Reduction lens

I— <— Objective deflector

LA

m CPLVSBAEFERT,

O yﬂﬁ®$“(’77’5‘§'

]

b

m ZILSATS)DET

DEILERE

A

=

[FEELLY,

g D



MCCHaiE|

All electromagnetic
lenses are in type-C.

Electron Gun (4x4)

Blanking Deflectors

Rectangular
Apertures (4x4)

Pre. Mask Deflector

CP Aperture Masks
(on separated stage)

Post Mask Deflectors

Round Apertures
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Major Deflector
(100x100 um)
Minor Deflector
(10x10 um)

projection system
A. Yamada,
CPL Workshop,
Wator Stage 2005
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[10~° errors/ task]

Fryla- T4

1

2

4

38

16

32

64

WT

M1

2,267

2,417

3,869

7,394

14,216

27,068

50,755

M2

2,263
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2.0E-16

1.5E-16

1.0E-16

Vulnerability [soft errors/program]

5.0E-17

0.0E+00
0 1 2 4 8 16 32 64

# Cache ways (1 cache waylZ1 kBIZFH 219 5%, Line size: 32 B, # cache sets: 32)

1.0E+09

9.0E+08
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4.0E+08

3.0E+08

2.0E+08

1.0E+08

0.0E+00

Runtmie [clock cycles]

[ # soft errors (IL1) M # soft errors (IMM) [_1# soft errors (DL1) [ # soft errors (DMM) —*— # clock cycles
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Runtime [clock cycles]

Bl # soft errors (IL1) [_1# softerrors IMM) [_1# softerrors (DL1) Il # soft errors (DMM) —— Runtime
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